
Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team

2 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno

3 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team

4 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov

5 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica

6 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno

7 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica

8 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno

9 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

10 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil

11 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team

12 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava

13 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno

14 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava

15 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno

Elimination Men Elite

Result List

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024 Communique #52
Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha

2 57 10083669251 Yaschenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team

3 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team

4 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha

5 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team

6 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA

7 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha

8 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

9 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team

10 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team

11 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna

12 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans

13 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team

14 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors

15 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing

16 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team

Elimination Women Elite

Result List

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #50 Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Points

Finish 

Order

1 20 10007257907 Martinez MorosClever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 177 1
2 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 124 2
3 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 121 7
4 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 115 4
5 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 114 12
6 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 105 9
7 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 99 3
8 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 98 13
9 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 91 5
10 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 89 10
11 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 48 11
12 18 10139599754 Nevo Shuval ISR Israel National Team 21 8
13 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 19 6
14 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF
15 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava DNF
16 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF

5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno DNF
14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle DNF

Result List
OMNIUM Points Race

Men Elite
Race Distance: 75 laps (25km) with 15 sprints

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #48 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Points

Finish 

Order

1 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 142 2
2 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 121 8
3 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 112 6
4 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 109 1
5 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 109 15
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 101 4
7 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 94 5
8 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 88 3
9 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 86 14
10 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 77 11
11 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 58 13
12 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 49 12
13 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 46 7
14 58 10089622021 Shymansko Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 46 10
15 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 35 9
16 48 10125819892 Kokali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 26 16
17 46 10069708729 Cauchois-One Fanny LAO Laos National Team 20 17
18 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team DNF
19 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna DNF

Result List
OMNIUM Points Race

Women Elite
Distance : 20 km, 60 laps, 12 sprints

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #1 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



20 km Time:

Speed: 44,9 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 + - Balance

1 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 5 5 5 5 3 2 2 5 60 60 92 5
2 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 3 2 5 2 3 4 40 40 59 3
3 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team 3 3 3 3 5 1 1 2 5 6 20 20 52 2
4 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team 2 2 5 5 1 1 20 20 36 7
5 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 1 1 2 3 5 20 20 32 9
6 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 2 1 1 3 2 20 20 29 6
7 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 3 10 0 13 1
8 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 1 3 0 4 12
9 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 2 1 0 3 8
10 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 0 0 10
11 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 1 2 -20 -20 -17 4
12 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -20 -20 -20 11
13 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -60 -60 -60 13

Points Race Men Junior

Result List

Distance: 60 laps 26:43,0

Sprint Number Lap Points

Points

Finish 

Order

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024

Communiqué # Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO ELI TOTAL

1 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 38 40 40 118
2 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 36 36 38 110
3 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 28 38 28 94
4 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 30 26 34 90
5 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 22 34 32 88
6 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 20 30 36 86
7 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 34 28 22 84
8 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 24 32 26 82
9 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 26 22 30 78
10 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 32 24 18 74
11 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 18 16 14 48
12 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 14 18 16 48
13 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 10 20 10 40
14 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno 8 8 24 40
15 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team 16 14 8 38
16 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 6 12 20 38
17 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava 12 10 12 34
18 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 40 DNF DNS DNF

Provisional Standings
Omnium
Men Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #1 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

Omniu

m 

Points

1 20 10007257907 Martinez MorosClever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 40
2 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 38
3 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 36
4 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 34
5 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 32
6 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 30
7 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 28
8 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 26
9 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno 24
10 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 22
11 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 20
12 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 18
13 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 16
14 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 14
15 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava 12
16 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 10
17 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team 8

Result List
OMNIUM Elimination

Men Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #42 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO ELI TOTAL

1 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 34 36 40 110
2 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 36 34 38 108
3 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 40 32 30 102
4 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 38 38 18 94
5 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 26 40 28 94
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 30 30 32 92
7 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 28 24 36 88
8 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 24 28 34 86
9 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 20 26 26 72
10 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 32 10 24 66
11 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 22 22 12 56
12 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 18 14 22 54
13 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 14 18 16 48
14 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 16 20 8 44
15 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 12 12 20 44
16 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 4 16 6 26
17 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 8 8 10 26
18 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 6 4 14 24
19 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny Malissa LAO Laos National Team 10 6 4 20

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Women Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique # Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

Omniu

m 

Points

1 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 40
2 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 38
3 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 36
4 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 34
5 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 32
6 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 30
7 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 28
8 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 26
9 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 24
10 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 22
11 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 20
12 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 18
13 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 16
14 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 14
15 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 12
16 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 10
17 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 8
18 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 6
19 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny Malissa LAO Laos National Team 4

Result List
OMNIUM Elimination

Women Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #40 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO TOTAL

1 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 38 40 78
2 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 36 36 72
3 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 28 38 66
4 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 34 28 62
5 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 32 24 56
6 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 30 26 56
7 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 24 32 56
8 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 22 34 56
9 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 20 30 50
10 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 26 22 48
11 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 18 16 34
12 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 14 18 32
13 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team 16 14 30
14 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 10 20 30
15 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava 12 10 22
16 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 6 12 18
17 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno 8 8 16
18 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 40 DNF DNF

Provisional Standings
Omnium
Men Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique # Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO ELI TOTAL

1 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 38 38 76
2 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 40 32 72
3 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 36 34 70
4 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 34 36 70
5 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 26 40 66
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 30 30 60
7 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 28 24 52
8 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 24 28 52
9 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 20 26 46
10 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 22 22 44
11 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 32 10 42
12 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 16 20 36
13 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 18 14 32
14 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 14 18 32
15 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 12 12 24
16 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 4 16 20
17 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny Malissa LAO Laos National Team 10 6 16
18 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 8 8 16
19 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 6 4 10

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Women Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique # Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First NameCountry Team Points

Finis

h 

Order

Omniu

m 

Points

1 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 4 2 40
2 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 4 14 38
3 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 3 1 36
4 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 2 6 34
5 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 2 7 32
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 2 9 30
7 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 1 5 28
8 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 1 15 26
9 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 0 3 24
10 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 0 4 22
11 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 0 8 20
12 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 0 10 18
13 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 0 11 16
14 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 0 12 14
15 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 0 13 12
16 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 0 17 10
17 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team -20 16 8
18 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny MalissaLAO Laos National Team -20 18 6
19 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna -40 19 4

Result List
OMNIUM Tempo race

Women Elite
Distance : 7,5 km, 23 laps

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #36 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First NameCountry Team Points

Finis

h 

Order

Omniu

m 

Points

1 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 9 3 40
2 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 5 9 38
3 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 4 1 36
4 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 3 2 34
5 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 0 5 32
6 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 0 6 30
7 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 0 10 28
8 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 0 11 26
9 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 0 12 24
10 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 0 16 22
11 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno -20 4 20
12 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica -20 7 18
13 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno -20 8 16
14 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team -20 13 14
15 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava -20 14 12
16 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava -20 15 10
17 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno -20 17 8
18 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 4 DNF

Result List
OMNIUM Tempo race

Men Elite
Distance : 10 km, 30 laps

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #38 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team

2 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy

3 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

4 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team

5 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

6 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team

7 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany

8 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team

9 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team

10 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

11 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

13 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team

Elimination Men Junior

Result List

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #34 Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TOTAL

1 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 40 40
2 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 38 38
3 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 36 36
4 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 34 34
5 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 32 32
6 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 30 30
7 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 28 28
8 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 26 26
9 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 24 24
10 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 22 22
11 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 20 20
12 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 18 18
13 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team 16 16
14 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 14 14
15 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava 12 12
16 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 10 10
17 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno 8 8
18 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 6 6

0
20 0
21 0
22 0
23 0
24 0
25 0

Provisional Standings
Omnium
Men Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #1 Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First NameCountry Team Laps Points

1 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 40
2 20 10007257907 Martinez MorosClever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 38
3 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 36
4 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 34
5 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 32
6 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 30
7 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 28
8 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 26
9 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 24

10 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 22
11 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 20
12 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 18
13 18 10139599754 Shuval Nevo ISR Israel National Team 16
14 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica -1 14
15 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava -1 12
16 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno -1 10
17 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno -1 8
18 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava -2 6

Result List
OMNIUM Scratch

Men Elite
 Distance : 10 km, 30 laps

#2 Křenek Adam UCI ID:10023561886 Warning for delaying the start

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TOTAL

1 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 40 40
2 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 38 38
3 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 36 36
4 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 34 34
5 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 32 32
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 30 30
7 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 28 28
8 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 26 26
9 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 24 24
10 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 22 22
11 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 20 20
12 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 18 18
13 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 16 16
14 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 14 14
15 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 12 12
16 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny Malissa LAO Laos National Team 10 10
17 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 8 8
18 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 6 6
19 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 4 4

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Women Elite

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique # Communiqué approved by the
Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First NameCountry Team Points

1 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA 40
2 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 38
3 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 36
4 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 34
5 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 32
6 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 30
7 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 28
8 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 26
9 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 24
10 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 22
11 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 20
12 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 18
13 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans 16
14 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team 14
15 58 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 12
16 46 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny MalissaLAO Laos National Team 10
17 48 10125819892 Kokkali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team 8
18 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 6
19 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 4

Result List
OMNIUM Scratch

Women Elite
 Distance : 7,5 km, 23 laps

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024

Communique #30 Communiqué approved by the
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Laps

1 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

2 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

3 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team

4 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany

5 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team

6 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team

7 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team

8 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team

9 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team

10 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana

11 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy

12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana DNF

13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana DNF

Scratch Men Junior

Result List

10km - 30 laps

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024
Communique #28 Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



30 km Time:

Speed: 44,2 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 + - Balance

1 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 2 1 5 3 6 20 20 76 2
2 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 3 5 5 2 3 1 3 1 3 3 5 4 20 20 48 3
3 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 5 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 10 0 44 1
4 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 20 20 42 6
5 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava 2 2 2 20 20 26 8
6 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 3 3 3 5 5 2 0 21 4
7 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 2 1 1 2 1 5 5 1 1 0 18 7
8 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 0 14 5
9 24 10115967019 Pončák Tomáš SVK Cyklo Čajka Racing 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 -100 -100 -100 9

Sprint Number Lap Points
Points

Finish 

Order

40:40,8

Points Race Men U23

Result List

Distance: 90 laps

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024

Communiqué #26 Communiqué approved by the

Secretary of the Commissaires Panel



Distance: 15 km Time:

Speed: 51,8 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Laps

1 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

2 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil

3 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno

4 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov

5 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno -1

6 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava -1

7 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica -1

8 24 10115967019 Pončák Tomáš SVK Cyklo Čajka Racing -1

9 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno -1

45 laps 17:23,4

Scratch Men U23

Result List

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024 Communique #24
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Rank UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 + - Balance

Black 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha
Red 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha
Black 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA
Red 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha
Black 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team
Red 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team
Black 10089622021 Shymanska Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team
Red 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team
Black 10069708729 Cauchois One Fanny Malissa LAO Laos National Team
Red 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano
Black 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team
Red 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna
Black 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans
Red 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors

DNF-60 -60 -607 3

-60 -60 -60 DNF6 6

0 26 3

5 8

1 3 1 2 4

5-20 -20 -20

0 342 3 3 3 1 3

4 7 2 2 3 1 1 1 5

2 51 5

0 35 1

3 1 1 3 5 3

2 5 2 3 10

21 6

2 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 1

5 5 2 5

Madison

Women Elite

Race distance: 60 laps (20km) with 12 sprints, Time: 26:47,4

Sprint Nubmer Lap Points

Points

Finish 

OrderBIB

45 2 0 485 5 2 5

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024 Communiqué #22
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Rank Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 + - Balance

Black Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
Red Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team
Black Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno
Red Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno
Black Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
Red Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno
Black Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK
Red Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle
Black Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica
Red Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica
Black Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava

Red Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava
-60 -60 -58 DNF6 7 2

5

Madison

Men Elite

Race distance: 90 laps (30km) with 18 sprints, Time: 36:37,7

3

1

2

4

1

-13

1

5

3

2

BIB

71

49

46

34

6

2

3

4

5

0

1 5 5 1 2 2 2 5 2

5 25 5 3 5 55 5 3 2 5 0

2 1 1 1 2 3 5 1 3 2 3 2 2 3

2 2 43 5 5

1 1 5

5 3 10

1 1 2

0

3 2 3 3 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 3 1

3 5 6

-20

Lap PointsSprint Number
Finish 

OrderPoints

-201 3 2 1

0

Velodróm Prešov
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Points

Finish 

Order

1 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 143 4
2 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 139 5
3 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 132 1
4 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 129 2
5 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKOAndrei UKR Ukraine National Team 117 8
6 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 113 3
7 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -MichailGRE Greek National Team 102 6
8 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 88 7
9 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 87 10
10 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 84 11
11 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 75 9
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 18 DNF
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 8 DNF

Result List
OMNIUM Points Race

Men Junior
Distance : 20 km, 60 laps, 12 sprints

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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20 km Time:

Speed: 43,4 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 + - Balance

1 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha 2 2 5 5 5 5 3 2 0 29 4
2 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 0 21 5
3 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team 5 1 5 6 0 17 2
4 53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni 1 2 1 10 0 14 1
5 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 1 3 2 1 2 2 0 11 12
6 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha 5 3 1 0 9 9
7 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing 2 3 1 2 0 8 7
8 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors 3 3 1 0 7 11
9 57 10054091919 Yaschenko Tetiana UKR Ukraine National Team 5 1 0 6 6
10 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team 4 0 4 3
11 58 10089622021 Shymansko Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team 2 1 0 3 8
12 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano 0 0 10
13 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team 5 5 -20 -20 -10 16
14 48 10125819892 Kokali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team -20 -20 -20 14
15 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans -20 -20 -20 15
16 46 10069708729 Cauchois-One Fanny LAO Laos National Team -40 -40 -40 13
17 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha 3 -40 -40 -37 DNF
18 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna 1 -40 -40 -39 DNF
19 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team -40 -40 -40 DNF

Points Race Women Elite

Result List

Distance: 60 laps 27:38,4

Sprint Number Lap Points

Points

Finish 

Order

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024
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30 km Time:

Speed: 47,4 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 + - Balance

1 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 5 5 3 1 5 3 5 3 3 20 20 58 11
2 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team 1 5 2 3 5 3 5 5 2 20 20 51 4
3 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 2 2 5 5 6 0 25 2
4 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team 5 3 1 1 2 2 10 0 24 1
5 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil 5 2 1 5 2 2 1 0 18 8
6 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 0 16 3
7 11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica 5 3 1 2 3 1 0 15 12
8 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov 3 1 1 3 3 0 11 10
9 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno 3 2 3 1 1 0 10 7
10 10 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK Tufo Pardus Prostějov 2 2 2 0 6 6
11 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK 3 3 0 6 13
12 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno 5 0 5 9
13 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team 2 0 2 5
14 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle 1 0 1 19
15 18 10139599754 Nevo Shuval ISR Israel National Team 0 0 18
16 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava 1 -40 -40 -39 17
17 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava -40 -40 -40 14
18 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica -40 -40 -40 15
19 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno -40 -40 -40 16

Points Race Men Elite

Result List

Distance: 90 laps 37:57,0

Sprint Number Lap Points
Points

Finis

h 

Order

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO ELI TOTAL

1 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team 38 36 34 108
2 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 40 40 20 100
3 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 28 34 38 100
4 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team 32 38 24 94
5 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 26 30 36 92
6 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 36 32 18 86
7 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 34 22 30 86
8 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 30 24 32 86
9 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 24 20 40 84
10 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 22 28 26 76
11 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 20 26 28 74
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 18 18 22 58
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 16 16 16 48

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Men Junior

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

Omniu

m 

Points

1 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 40
2 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 38
3 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 36
4 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team 34
5 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 32
6 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 30
7 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 28
8 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 26
9 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -MichailGRE Greek National Team 24
10 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 22
11 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 20
12 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 18
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 16

Result List
OMNIUM Elimination

Men Junior

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TEMPO TOTAL

1 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 40 40 80
2 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team 38 36 74
3 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 36 32 68
4 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 34 22 56
5 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team 32 38 70
6 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 30 24 54
7 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 28 34 62
8 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 26 30 56
9 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 24 20 44
10 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 22 28 50
11 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 20 26 46
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 18 18 36
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 16 16 32

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Men Junior

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Points

Finis

h 

Order

Omniu

m 

Points

1 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 30 10 40
2 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -MichailGRE Greek National Team 4 2 38
3 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKOAndrei UKR Ukraine National Team 3 1 36
4 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 2 4 34
5 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 0 3 32
6 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 0 5 30
7 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 0 6 28
8 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 0 7 26
9 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 8 24
10 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 9 22
11 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 0 11 20
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -20 12 18
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -20 13 16

Result List
OMNIUM Tempo race

Men Junior
Race Distance : 23 laps (7,5km), Time:

Velodróm Prešov
17. - 18.8.2024
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Distance: 15 km Time:

Speed: 49,3 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Laps

1 20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team

2 14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle

3 6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK

4 1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno

5 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov

6 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil

7 10 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK Tufo Pardus Prostějov

8 7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team

9 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team

10 2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno

11 19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team

12 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno

13 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno

14 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno

15 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica -1

16 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava -1

17 15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava -1

11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica DNF

18 10139599754 Nevo Shuval ISR Israel National Team DNF

18:14,8

Scratch Men Elite

Result List

45 laps

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024
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BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team
42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team
44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans
45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors
46 10069708729 Cauchois-One Fanny LAO Laos National Team
47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team
48 10125819892 Kokali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team
49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha
50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha
51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha
52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing
53 10046095996 Jenčušová Nora SVK BePink-Bongioanni
54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano
55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team
56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team
57 10054091919 Yaschenko Tetiana UKR Ukraine National Team
58 10089622021 Shymansko Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team
59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna
60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

Points Race Women Elite

Start List

20 km, 60 laps, 12 Sprints

Velodróm Prešov

17. - 18.8.2024
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BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE TJ Favorit Brno
2 10023561886 Rotter Michal CZE TJ Favorit Brno
3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno
5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno
6 10015848972 Johansson Gustav SWE Team Velodrom CK
7 10097608555 Drijver Bertold HUN Hungarian National Team

10 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK Tufo Pardus Prostějov
11 10046046890 Rovder Pavol SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica
12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica
14 10081878084 Nemilostivijs George LAT One Life Cycle
15 10009099792 Žilka Filip SVK CK Olympik Trnava
16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava
17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil
18 10139599754 Nevo Shuval ISR Israel National Team
19 10097366661 Sekhon Harshveer IND Indian National Team
20 10007257907 Martinez Moros Clever Jose VEN Venezuela National Team
21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team
23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov

Points Race Men Elite

Start List

30 km, 90 laps, 18 Sprints

Velodróm Prešov
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Distance: 10 km Time:

Speed: 41,9 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Laps

1 50 10015336791 Ševčíková Petra CZE Team DUKLA Praha

2 56 10009073827 Klimchenko Tetyana UKR Ukraine National Team

3 49 10004738937 Machačová Jarmila CZE Team DUKLA Praha

4 41 10011153667 Larrarte Eukene ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team

5 47 10008928226 Milaki Argyro GRE Greek National Team

6 45 10108823169 Ingram Bethany USA Chaney Windows and Doors

7 57 10054091919 Yaschenko Tetiana UKR Ukraine National Team

8 43 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta SVK BRUVO DUKLA BRATISLAVA

9 55 10056004649 Ciriaková Terézia SVK WCC Team

10 42 10072810911 Mangas Naya ESP Gipuzkoa Track Team

11 52 10023476307 Nestman Jenna CAN Tesseract Racing

12 58 10089622021 Shymansko Iryna UKR Ukraine National Team

13 60 10090769146 Velychko Kateryna UKR Ukraine National Team

14 48 10125819892 Kokali Vasiliki GRE Greek National Team

15 51 10047417725 Bartoníková Veronika CZE Team DUKLA Praha

16 44 10096162851 Rutecki Julianna USA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans

17 46 10069708729 Cauchois-One Fanny LAO Laos National Team

18 54 10047400749 Müllerová Patrície CZE Aromitalia 3T Vaiano

19 59 10091868478 Sikelová Stanislava SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagna -1

14:18,2

Scratch Women Elite

Result List

30 laps
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team SCRATCH TOTAL

1 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 40 40
2 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKO Andrei UKR Ukraine National Team 38 38
3 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team 36 36
4 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 34 34
5 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -Michail GRE Greek National Team 32 32
6 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 30 30
7 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy 28 28
8 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team 26 26
9 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 24 24
10 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team 22 22
11 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany 20 20
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 18 18
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana 16 16

Provisional Standings
Omnium

Men Junior

Velodróm Prešov
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Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First NameCountry Team Laps Points

1 72 10107601777 KOZORIZ Danylo UKR Ukraine National Team 40
2 73 10148976927 HOLOVCHENKOAndrei UKR Ukraine National Team -1 38
3 75 10128359474 STEBELSKYI Illia UKR Ukraine National Team -1 36
4 80 10065802659 Hajdúch Martin SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -1 34
5 78 10125573554 Sifounios Timotheos -MichailGRE Greek National Team -1 32
6 84 10106986334 Hoferica Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -1 30
7 85 10046081650 Drobný Tomáš SVK JEGG-DJR Academy -1 28
8 74 10092987820 KHATSYNSKYI Matvii UKR Ukraine National Team -1 26
9 82 10046078014 Cesnek Tadeáš SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -1 24
10 79 10144707008 Kontaxis Myron GRE Greek National Team -1 22
11 77 10046080034 HALUŠKA Martin SVK CK EPIC Dohňany -1 20
12 81 10114193939 Leškovský Oliver SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -1 18
13 83 10076592796 Turček Adam SVK CyS Akadémia Petra Sagana -2 16

Result List
OMNIUM Scratch

Men Junior
 Race distance : 23 laps (7,5km), Time: 
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Time:

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 21 10137272158 Manthos Nikolaos GRE Greek National Team
2 4 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno
3 17 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil
4 23 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov
5 3 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno
6 12 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica
7 24 10115967019 Pončák Tomáš SVK Cyklo Čajka Racing
8 16 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava
9 5 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno

Elimination Men U23

Result List
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15 km Time:

Speed: 53,8 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team

1 10042927029 Parrish Campbell CAN TaG Race Team

5 10047329314 Padělek Viktor CZE TJ Favorit Brno

6 10059931735 Široký Štěpán CZE TJ Favorit Brno

7 10047448845 Vaníček Šimon CZE TJ Favorit Brno

10 10023602104 Fehérvári Marcell HUN Hungarian National Team

14 10081178169 Hoza Denis SVK DUKLA Banská Bystrica

15 10046409430 Mazel Ondřej CZE CK Pardubice

18 10119859850 Ševečka Tomáš SVK CK Olympik Trnava

19 10046074273 Jurík Martin SVK Adria Mobil

24 10030491427 Fiorentini Filippo ITA VPM Moretti SCS

25 10047443589 Štec Radovan CZE Tufo Pardus Prostějov

27 10115967019 Pončák Tomáš SVK Cyklo Čajka Racing

16:43,045 laps

Scratch Men U23

Result List
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